

## **RESOLUTION** No.\_

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

## **RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AGREEMENT WITH THE 17<sup>th</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION – NEVADA COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS TO PROVIDE SECURITY FOR THE NEVADA COUNTY FAIR AND AUTHORIZING THE SHERIFF TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY**

WHEREAS, each year the 17<sup>th</sup> District Agricultural Association contracts with the Nevada County Sheriff's Office to provide security services for the Nevada County Fair; and

WHEREAS, this Agreement provides for reimbursement of staffing costs associated with Sheriff's Office deputies and dispatchers that provide security at the Nevada County Fair.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, of the County of Nevada, State of California, that the Agreement between the County of Nevada and the 17th District Agricultural Association pertaining to providing security services for the Nevada County Fair in the maximum amount of \$32,486 for the term of August 10, 2022 through August 14, 2022, be and hereby is approved, and that the Sheriff of Nevada County is hereby authorized to execute the Agreement on behalf of the County of Nevada.

Funds to be deposited into revenue account 0101 20201 152 1000 444770